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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO 

 

DAVID ANTOON, et al.   * CASE NO. 2015-0467 

          

 Appellees,    * On Appeal from the Eighth District 

       Court of Appeals Case No. CA-14-101373 

vs.      *  

 

THE CLEVELAND CLINIC  *   

FOUNDATION, et al.       

      *  

 Appellants. 

              

 

STIPULATED EXTENSION OF TIME  

              

 Now come the parties, pursuant to Supreme Court Practice Rule 3.03(B)(2), and pursuant 

to their previous Stipulation filed November 17, 2015, and hereby stipulate that Appellees may 

have an extension of time of twenty (20) days within which to file their Merit Brief.  Pursuant to 

this Stipulation, Appellees’ Merit Brief is due on or Before February 2, 2016. 

/s/ Dwight D. Brannon    /s/ Martin T. Galvin (per consent)  

Dwight D. Brannon (0021657)   Martin T. Galvin, Esq. (0063624) 

Kevin A. Bowman (0068223)    William Meadows, Esq. (0037243) 

Matthew C. Schultz (0080142)   Brian T. Gannon, Esq. (0077442) 

BRANNON & ASSOCIATES   Reminger Co., L.P.A  

130 W.  Second St. Suite 900   101 West Prospect Avenue; Suite 1400 

Dayton, OH   45402     Cleveland, OH 44115 

Telephone: (937) 228-2306   Telephone: (216) 687-1311 

Facsimile: (937) 228-8475   Facsimile: (216) 430-1841  

E-Mail: dbrannon@branlaw.com  E-Mail: mgalvin@reminger.com  

  kbowman@branlaw.com    wmeadows@reminger.com  

  mschultz@branlaw.com     bgannon@reminger.com 

Counsel for Appellees David and Linda Antoon Counsel for Appellants Cleveland Clinic  

       Foundation; Jihad Kaouk, M.D.; Raj Goel, 

       M.D.; and Michael Lee, M.D.    
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